Doc#. 1316857012 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICIAledsdI Y™

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Recrcding Requested by

WHEN RECURDED MAIL TO:

ATTN ~ HOME 71 ENTION RECORDING Otien Mt $ \9 0, 392.00
Bank of Americz, N A. + q
11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100 N m §04 %b 'l
Broomfield, O 80021 New Mo M, Lo 19

This iocum& u!vas pise 28787 by Bz 2 Amerlca N. m %4;
B

See xhibit Bfor asmgnment of record if appllca e
O0~"1777 Space Above for Recorder's Use

v I”Sl HE 0325 ]
e Rle s"‘,b“_ngAN MC")'. l..,ATION AGREEMEL*T 19050

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Arie NmQr‘n’t ", made on Au us%ﬂ 2012
between ROBERT GOLOMBEK and NANCY GOLOMBEK (the "Borrower( )"} and Bank
of America, N.A., Original Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicer (“Lender”), amends
and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed cf Tii:st) (the "Security Instrument")
dated the 20th of August, 2003 which covers the rea' a7d personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the“Pronerty’ (See Exhibit A for Legal
Description if applicable), located at 40 JACKSON LANE, STREAMWOOQD, IL 60107.

The real property described being set forth as follows:
SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree to modify the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrumeri izjare]
hereby amended to read in its[their] entirety as follows:;

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of two hundred four thousand eight hundred
eighty-six and 19/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($204,886.19). This debt is evidenced

Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and
restated as of the date herewith (“Note™), which provides for monthly payments, with the
full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on September 1, 2042. The Borrower(s]
shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shail be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Secunty Instrument. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain
unchanged, and the Borrower(s] and Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and
WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1316857012 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a
first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument.

gL’GNED AND ACCEPTED THIS gI,L % pavor %M\’L/ 9@( 9’
Mae O )i ‘ ‘l/as/l&

Witnéss Sighature Date’ Witne gnature | Dite

Haze MeXntesh (hghepher 3. Hilbwny

Witness Pristed Nam Witness Printed Name
a
22 el38/12
Wit e V) V%ss Date ’ , ,Léqé
ROBERT GOLOMBEK NANCY G@LOMBEK

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

u, ) m’s , County of : 1‘.‘ ‘_: On this ‘%__ day

State of

of %} ¥ __before me the undersigned, a Neiary Public in and for said State,
persortally appeared ROBERT GOLOMBEK and NANCY-GOLOMBEK known to me, or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the parson(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

DAl LY IRV W W s o s e
“OFFICIAL SEAL” !
. NOEL". DERNBERTIS ¢
Jotary Signature NOTARY PUBLIC STAVE OF ILLINOIS  §

. _MY GOMMISSION EXF71Z5 :4ARCH 19, 2014 §
“Kptary Public Printed N4M& P SEaFeie ~ ™~~~

6 l Q ! [L{’ Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

WDGGovLnModAgres Page 2 of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1316857012 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

***************i‘*******l’***********************il'l'tt*t***tl’**t*********i**************t******************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL Bank of America, N.A, USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By: % Dated: MAY 0 9 20]3

-

Nzine: Andre Bandelier
Titl: - Agsistant Secretary

[Space belr this line for Acknowledgement]

STATEOF Colorado a
COUNTY OF_Brocmfield

On f/? /!3 before me, PNill.p Her Notary Public, personally

appeared Andre Bandelier

personally known to me (or proved to me on the tasis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to th< vathin instrument and
acknowiedged to me that he/shefthey executed the same-in his/heritheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures (s) on the iiisitument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed tire instrument.

fficial seal.

Notary Signature

E‘hillip Her Notary Public Printed Name Place Seal Here

December 27, 2015 nptary Public Commission Expiration Date

PHILLIP HER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COLORADO

My Comm. Expires December 27,2015

WDGGovinModAgree Page #of 4 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1316857012 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Blalll dliU wwuvey 1w WiLDW |SUIGY 43 WULnNEC Ut LCHUCT Al LALIUTE 3 DWW CIDUID alld aAddigits] alid W LT

succ essors and assigns of MERS, the followmg described property located in QOOK County,
Mnwms

LOT 113 ON QAX KNOLL FARMS UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF TIE
FAST 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINTPAL, MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PIN #06-22-412-013



